

(  
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23997/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2012  
in RSA No. 579/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Bangalore)

RAMAKRISHNAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

Ms. Charudatha Mahendrakar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for  
dasti as he could not get fresh address of respondent No.1.  
He may be permitted to serve respondent No.1 through dasti  
service.

Ordered accordingly.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(PRAVEEN KUMARI)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER