

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23997/2015

RAMAKRISHNAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has been negligent in filing the affidavit of service in respect of dasti service stated to have been effected on respondent No.1.

Last opportunity is granted to file the affidavit of service to respondent No. 1 within two weeks failing which, respondent No. 1 shall stand deleted, at the risk of the petitioner.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER