

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23997/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2012 in RSA No. 579/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

RAMAKRISHNAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANNAPPA

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has already sent letter to his client making it clear that he would retire from the matter in case instructions are not received on or before 25.01.2019.

However, as a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)