

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23997/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2012 in RSA No. 579/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

RAMAKRISHNAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANNAPPA

Respondent(s)

(IA 17201/2019 - Discharge of Advocate on Record)

Date : 08-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mrs. Vijayalaxmi Udupudi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for discharge of advocate on record is allowed to be withdrawn as the advocate-on-record has received instructions from the petitioners to proceed with the arguments.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merits in this Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

